UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
RXXLD20                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 9
Copyright © 2011 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R102-015.E
2A OUTPUT TYPE LOW
POWER-LOSS VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
 FEATURES
* Low power-loss(Dropout voltage: 0.5V(max) at IOUT=2.0A)
* 2.0A output type
* Output voltage precision:±3.0%
* Built-in ON/OFF control function and over-current protection
circuit.
* Thermal shutdown protection.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free  Halogen Free
Package Packing
RXXLD20-TB5-T RXXLD20L-TB5-T RXXLD20G-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
RXXLD20-TF4-T RXXLD20L-TF4-T RXXLD20G-TF4-T TO-220F-4 Tube
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO.
TO-220F-4 TO-220B
PIN NAME
- 1 NC
1 2 INPUT
2 3 OUTPUT
3 4 GND
4 5 ON/OFF
RXXLD20                                      LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                           2 of 9
www.unisonic.com.tw                                                            QW-R102-015.E
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE  VOLTAGE CODE MARKING